Historically, the Company accounted for cash receipts from the sale of patient service equipment in operating activities in its consolidated
statements of cash flows. Subsequent to the issuance of the 2011 financial statements, the Company concluded that the cash receipts from the
sale of patient service equipment should be recorded in investing activities on the Company�s consolidated statements of cash flows.
Accordingly, the Company has restated its consolidated statements of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2012. The impact of the
restatement decreased net cash provided by operating activities in the Company�s consolidated statements of cash flows by $11.5 million or
39.2% the three months ended March 31, 2012. Additionally, net cash used in investing activities in the Company�s consolidated statements of
cash flows decreased by $11.5 million or 25.7% in the three months ended March 31, 2012. There is no change to the total cash flows in the
three months ended March 31, 2012.

The following tables show the impact of the restatement.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS ITEMS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

Edgar Filing: APRIA HEALTHCARE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

(in thousands)
(As Previously
Reported) (Adjustments)

(As
Restated)

Loss (Gain) on sale of patient service equipment and other $ 5,597 $ (11,512) $ (5,915)
Net cash provided by operating activities 29,368 (11,512) 17,856
Proceeds from sale of patient service equipment and other 13 11,512 11,525
Net cash used in investing activities $ (44,864) $ 11,512 $ (33,352)

10

Edgar Filing: APRIA HEALTHCARE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The restatement described above did not impact the Company�s consolidated statements of operations or total cash flows for three months ended
March 31, 2012.

NOTE 3 � BUSINESS COMBINATIONS

The Company periodically acquires complementary businesses. The results of operations of the acquired companies are included in the
accompanying condensed consolidated statements of operations from the dates of acquisition.

During the three months ended March 31, 2013 there were no acquisitions. During the three months ended March 31, 2012, the Company